

C

## PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Head Office : PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala 147001.

Corporate Identity Number : U40109PB2010SGC033814

O/o Sr. Xen, TLSC Division, PSTCL, SAS Nagar Ph. 0172-2236060 E-mail : <a href="mailto:srxen-tlss-moh@pstcl.org">srxen-tlss-moh@pstcl.org</a>

pstcl

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISISON CORPORATION LIMITED (REGD. OFFICE: PSEB HEAD OFFICE, THE MALL, PATIALA) CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER: U40109PB20105GC033814 O/o Sr. Xen, TLSC Divn, Mohali Tel Ph .0172-2236060 ويون عند موم، العد ترييني منهمه، العالم، 1970 ويون E-mail- srxen-tlss-moh@pstcl.org Mob 9646117811(Open tender notice) Short Term Tender Enquiry No.03/TLSC/MOHALI/2024-25

Short Term Tender Enquiry No.03/TLSC/MOHAU/2024-25 Survey of shifting of 220KV transmission line passing through residential land at village Lalton Kalan, Ludhiana: 220KV PGCIL-Lalton Kalan. Dhandari Kalan D/C time Completion Period 15 days from the issue of WO/LOI and EMD Rs. 9000/(Minimum) or 2% of quoted amount whichever is higher. Last date & time for submission of Documents 12.11.2024 up to 11.00 A.M. Opening of EMD & technical bids 13.11.2024 AT 110 00 A.M.

submission of Documents 12.11.2024 up to 11.00 A.m. Completed due to any reason, no 13.11.2024 AT 11.00 A.M. Note: It is informed that in case tender process is not completed due to any reason, no corrigendum will be published in newspapers. Details regarding corrigendum may be seen on official PSTCL website <u>www.pstclorg</u>. Terms and conditions mit be downloaded from PSTCL's official PSTCL website <u>www.pstclorg</u>. Terms and conditions of the downloaded from PSTCL's web site https://eproc.punjab.gov.in

Sr. Xen TLSC Divn PSTCL Mohali





PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Head Office : PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala 147001.

Corporate Identity Number : U40109PB2010SGC033814

O/o Sr. Xen, TLSC Division, PSTCL, SAS Nagar Ph. 0172-2236060 E-mail : srxen-tlss-moh@pstcl.org

## PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

## Subject: Survey of shifting of 220kV transmission line passing through residential land at village Lalton Kalan, Ludhiana: 220kV PGCIL- Lalton Kalan- Dhandari Kalan D/C line

S.No.	Name of work	Length per km	Approved Rate(Rs.) as per KM	Rate to given by bidder	be the
1.	Survey of shifting of 220kV transmission line passing through residential land at village Lalton Kalan, Ludhiana: 220kV PGCIL- Lalton Kalan-Dhandari Kalan D/C line	2 km	14000/km + taxes as applicable.		

- 1. Earnest money shall be 2% of tender value with minimum of Rs.5000/whichever is higher. Earnest money shall be nil for work order below Rs.50,000/- as per Works Regulations The tenders from the firm having permanent earnest money for Transmission works shall also be accepted providing a certificate to this regard is contained in the envelope containing earnest money.
- 2. All tenders must be accompanied by earnest money in shape of Demand draft in favour of Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited, payable at Patiala in a separate envelope or it is payable through RTGS / NEFT in the PSTCL bank account whose details are given below except in the case of those Venders who are specifically exempted for the same.

Account Number	00000065083682120			
Name	Punjab State Transmission Corporation			
	Limited			
Corporate Address	PSTCL, Shakti Vihar, Patiala- 147001			
Branch	Patiala, Mall Road (50012)			
IFSC Code	SBIN0050012			

- 3. Tenders shall be opened in the presence of the tenderers or their authorized representative who wants to be present.
- 4. A set of tender documents(non transferable)containing technical specifications, general instructions, terms & conditions can be obtained from the office of Sr. Xen, TLSC Division, PSTCL SAS Nagar upto 11:00 AM on dated 06-11-2024.
- Contractors should be empanelled with PSTCL and shall submit Bank Solvency Certificate not earlier than one year from the date of opening of tender.
- 6. Tenders received after the due date & time, even if posted before the due date of opening shall not be entertained at all.
- 7. The quoted rate should be valid for 120 days from the date of opening of tender.



## PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Head Office : PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala 147001.

Corporate Identity Number : U40109PB2010SGC033814

O/o Sr. Xen, TLSC Division, PSTCL, SAS Nagar Ph. 0172-2236060 E-mail : srxen-tlss-moh@pstcl.org

- Tenders for part work, Conditional tenders, and telegraphic tender through telex, fax 8. or tenders not on prescribed forms of tenders without earnest money in the required shape shall not be accepted.
- All the T&P/machinery required to carry out the work is to be arranged by the bidder. 9.
- In case the date of opening of tenders happens to be a holiday, the tenders will be 10. received and opened on the next working day at the same time.
- The competent authority reserves the right to increase/decrease the scope of work or also reject any or all the tenders so received without assigning any reason whatsoever, 11.
- Bidders should note that in case of award of contract they shall themselves be responsible for compliance of various provisions of EPF Act 1952 amended up to 12. date as principal employer, GST which ever are applicable. All obligations arising on this account shall be sole responsibility of the contractor,

Sr. Xen, TLSC, Divn PSTCL, SAS Nagar